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April 7, 1995 

Ms. Blanca s . Bayo, Direc tor 
Di vision of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street ~-

Tallahassee FL 32399- 0870 am~'~ 
q~r:. 

Dear Ms . Bayo: 

RE : Gulf Power Company ' s Ten-Year Site Plan 
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The original and fifteen copies ot Gulf Power Company ' s 
Reque~t for Confidential Classification are submitted for 
filing i n t he above matter. Exhi bit "A" t o the Motion i s 
s ubmitted concurrently herewi th unde r separate cove r and shoul d 
be mai ntained as con f idential pursuant to Section JG6 . 09 J , Fla. 
St at . and Rule 25- 22 . 006, F.A.C. Also e nclosed is a doub le 
sided high dens ity 3 . 5 inch floppy d ish containing this 
document in WordPerfect for Windows 6.0a format as prepared o n 
a MS-DOS based computer. 

Please mark t he e nc loocd extra copy of 
the da te and time the material was accepted 
f i ling, and return same to the undersigned. 
assistance in this matter 

this l~tter with 

lw 

Enclocures 

in you r o ffice f or 
Thank you Cor your 

Very truly yours, 

Russell A. Badders 
For the Firm 

cc w/o Exh . A: Florida Public Service Commission 
Mic hael Paleclti 

Office of Public Counsel 
Jack Shrove 
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• • BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN RE: Gulf Power Company's 
Ten-Year Site Plan Docket No.: Undocketed 

Filed: April 10, 1995 

GQLF PQWBR COMPANY' S RJOQJST PQR CONliDINTlAL CLASSI FICATION 

Gulf Power Compa ny (•the Company" ), by ano through its 

undersigned attorney and pursuant to Rule 25 - 22.006, Florida 

Administrati ve Code hereby requests that the Florida Public Service 

Commission enter an order protecting certain information, submitted 

:.n response to informal data request from Cotnmission Staff on Gulf 

Power Company' s generation expansion plans, from public d isclosure. 

As grounds for this motion, the Company states: 

1 . On April 10, 1995, the Company submitted fuel price 

information, as request~d by Commission Staff i n question one of an 

informal data request dated February 2, 1995. 

2. That information consists of fuel price data , which, 

if disclosed, would harm the competitive interests o f Gulf Power 

Company i n that its competitors would gain i nformation giving them 

an unfair market advantage over Gulf Power Company i n the 

i ncreasingly competitive environment of the e lectric power 

industry. The information is therefore entitled to confident ial 

classification pursuant to Section 366.093(3) (e), Florida Statutes. 

3. Submitted under separate cover as Exhibi t "A" to this 
oocu~n~- · .. :: t.R- DATE 
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• • motion is a copy of Gulf's response to Staff's request, on which is 

highlighted the information for which confidential classificat1on 

is r equested. Exhibit •A• should be treated as conf i dentia l 

pending a ruling on this request. Attached as Exhibit "B" to th is 

motion are two (2) edited copies of Gulf's response to Staf f' s 

request, whic h may be made a vailable for public review and 

inspection. Attached as Exhibit •c• to this motion is a line-by-

line justification for the request for confidential classification. 

4. The material for which confidential classification is 

:equested is intended to be, and is treated as, confidential by the 

Company and has not been otherwise publicly disclosed. 

WHEREFORE, Gulf Power Company respectfully requests that 

the Commission enter an order protecting the informat ion 

highlighted on Exhibit "A" to this motion from public disclosure as 

proprietary confidential business information. 

Dated this lOth day of April, 1995. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

JBJ'PRBY A. STONB 
Florida Bar No. 325953 
RUSSBLL A. BADDBRS 
Florida Bar No. 7455 
Begg• ~ Lane 
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, Florida 32576 -2950 
(904 ) 432- 245\ 
Counsel for Gulf Power Company 
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EXHIBIT "8" 



YEAR ~ 

1985 32.92 
1986 2·t02 
1987 21.n 
1988 22.61 
1989 22.40 
1990 27.40 
1991 28.n 
1992 26.33 
1993 25.01 
1994 22.06 

1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 

,...... 2013 
i'.) 2014 

UTILITY: GULF POWER COMPANY 

10 YEAR HISTORY & 20 YEAR FUEL FORECAST 
DISTILLATE O!L AND NATURAL GAS PRICES 

BASE CASE 

Q~DL~IEQIL NATURAL GAS 
CIMBTU ESC l%\ CIMBTU ClrHERM ESC l%\ 

571 - 216 22 
416 -Z7.1 245 24 13.2 
3n -9.5 165 17 -32.4 
392 4.2 168 17 1.8 
389 ·1.0 168 17 .().2 
476 22.4 194 19 15.8 
499 4.9 104 10 -46.6 
457 -8.4 163 16 57.2 
430 -5.9 224 22 ~7.0 
380 -11.6 214 21 -4.2 
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'tEAR 

1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 

1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 

~ 
2012 

.;.... 2013 
2014 

UTILITY: GULF POWER COMPANY 

10 YEAR HISTORY & 20 YEAR FUEl FORECAST 

DISTILLATE OIL AND NATURAL GAS PRICES 
HI•3H CASE 

DISTILLATE OIL ------~NuAuT~URALGAS 

SLa.a1.. CIMBTU ESC (C)R} CIMBTU caHERM E:SC (%} 

e 
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YEAR 

-:.., 

1985 
19115 
1967 
1988 
1988 
1990 
19511 
1S82 
11183 
11184 

Ulllll5 

~-1987 
13!18 
Ul88 
2DOO 
2l!l01 
2m2 
2003 
:ID04 
2005 
2006 
2007 
<0011 
2009 
:2010 
2011 
:2012 
:2013 
201~ 

LQW SULFUR COAL1o<_Ul%l 
$/TON CIM8TU ESC. ('II %SPOT 

69.05 
65.04 
57.82 
50.~ 
59.07 
62.73 
58..28 
·51..34 
act~ 
4U6 

295 
273 
224 
196 
225 
2AO 
225 
238 
"157 
1116 

-7.5 
·17.9 
-12.8 
15.1 
6.7 

-6.3 
59 
7.i 

-23.8 

~ 

0.0 
3.0 

119.8 
35.2 
0.0 
0.0 

13.7 
15.8 
68.9 
32.7 

unuTY GULF POWER COMPANY 

IOYEAR Hl:>TORY I. 20YEAA FUEL FORECAST 
COAL PRICES 
8ASECASE 

MEDIUM SULfUR CO,!,! (! Q . 20%1 
$/TON CIMBTU ESC (%) % SPOT 

- - - euru:J:i 

43.57 Ia. 24.1 

HIGH SUt FUR COAll>20%1 
$/TON CIMBTU ESC I'll.) %SPOT 

eJ.lBCJ:I. 
52.50 218 - 1.5 
48.75 202 ·7.3 3 1.0 
43.32 180 ·10JJ 54.9 
351.20 161 · 10.5 

~-43.~ 181 12.2 
45.54 188 4.2 36.0 
~ 1!1Z 22 33.5 "-64 1110 -1.1 3!..2 
42.53 1110 -$,4 !ii0.3 
41.24 162 -10.0 100.0 
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YEAR 

111e5 
11186 
111a7 ,. ,. 
111110 ,., 
111112 
111113 , ... 
18115 ,. 
tE ,. 
;~~e 
2DOO 
21»1 
2Da2 
3m 
:2004 
2005 
2005 
71#1 
2008 
:2009 
2010 
2011 
:1!)12 

2013 
201" 

LOW SUlFUR COAL 1<1 0%' 
SITON C1oii!TU ESC. (%) Y.SPOT 

---- ~ 

NIA 
~ 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NJA 
NIA 
NIA 
t{IA 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 

UTIUTY; GUlF POWER COMPANY 

10 YEAR HISTORY & 20 YEAR FUEL FOREC...ST 
COAL PRICES 
tOW CASE 

M FOIUiiA SULFUR COAt 11 0. 2 0%1 
SIT ON CJMSTU ESC. N l '1o SPOT 

- -- -- el.I&C.t1. 

~ 
NIA 
~ 
NIA 

' NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
~ 
N/A 
NIA 
NIA 
NJA 
NJA 
NJA 
NIA 
NIA 
NJA 
NJA 
Nl" 
NJA 

HIGH SUI FUR COAL />20'1(,1 
SIT ON CA.!BTU ESC. !"') 'J. SPOT 

- -- --- e1l&ai 

• 
I I I 

~ 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

• 
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EXHIBIT •c• 

Line - by-Line Justification 

Lino (g )1 Colump( t ) 

12 11-30 2-7 

14 11-30 2-7 

• 
Jutti ticatJ,gn 

This information 
r epresents actual data 
regarding Gulf Power 
Company's fuel pri~~s, 

which, if di~closed, 

would impair the 
competitive interests of 
Gulf Power Company and 
which is therefore 
e ntitled to confidential 
classification pursuant 
to Section 366.093(3) Cel, 
F.S . 

This information 
represents actual data 
regarding Gulf Power 
Company's fuel prices, 
which, if disclosed, 
would impair the 
competitive interests of 
Gulf Power Company and 
which is therefore 
entitled to confidential 
classification pursuant 
to Section 366.093(3) (e), 
F.S. 

'Line numbers refer to the typewritten numbers inserted at the 
left margin of the page. 



~ 
15 

16 

Line <•> 2 

11-30 

ll-30 

Colnmp(l) 
2-13 

2-4, 
6-8, 
10-12 

Jyttifigation 
This information 
represents actual data 
regarding Gulf Power 
Company' s fuel prices, 
which, if disclosed, 
would impair the 
competit i ve interests o f 
Gulf Po wer Company and 
which is t herefore 
entitled to confidential 
classificatio n pursuant 
to Section 366.093(3) ie), 
F.S. 

This information 
represents actual data 
regarding Gulf Power 
Company's fuel prices, 
which, if disclosed, would 
impair t he 
interests of 

competitive 
Gulf Power 

Company and which i o 
therefore ent i tled to 
c o n f i d e n t i a 1 
c lassification pursuant to 
Section 366.093(3)(e), 
F . S. 

2Line numbers refer to t he typewritten numbers inserted at the 
left margin of the page. 
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